
L’installation doit être réalisée par un professionel qualifié
Veuillez couper l’alimentation générale afin d’éviter les risques d’électrocutions
Veuillez vous assurer de la bonne tension du réseau
Ne pas être à moins de 0.3m de tout objet inflammable ou sensible à la chaleur

SMOOTH 75W

Modèle-Référence / Modelo-Referencia / Modello-Riferimento / Modelo-Referência BL10756601 / 02 
Tension nominale/ Tensión nominal / Tensione nominale / Tensão nominal 220-240VAC 50Hz/60Hz
Puissance nominale / Potencia nominal / Potenza nominale / Potência nominal 75W
Type-Longueur de câble / Tipo-Longitud del cable / Tipo-Lunghezza del cavo / Cable à connecter/ wire to connect
Indice de protection / Grado de protección / Indice di protezione / Grau de protecção IP 66  / IK 08
Dimensions / Dimensiones / Dimensioni / Dimensões 62 x 245 x345
Lampes LED / Lámparas LED / Lampade LED / Lâmpadas LED LED SMD
Recouvrable / can be cover or not
Flux lumineux nominal / Flujo luminoso nominal / Flusso luminoso nominale / Fluxo luminoso nominal (LS 11169lm) 10500lm 
Durée de vie nominale / Vida útil nominal / Durata di vita nominale / Tempo de vida nominal ≥ 50000 h (L70 @ 25°C) *
Cycles de commutation / Ciclos de conmutación / Cicli di accensione / Ciclos de comutação
Température de couleur / Temperatura de color / Temperatura di colore / Temperatura de cor 3000K
Indice de rendu des couleurs / Índice de rendimiento de color /
Indice di resa del colore / Índice de restituição das cores ≥ 80 Ra

Angle de faisceau nominal / Ángulo del haz luminoso nominal / 
Angolo del fascio nominale / Ângulo nominal do feixe 100° (+/-10%)

Facteur de puissance / Factor de potencia / Fattore di potenza / Fator de potência > 0.9

Caractéristiques techniques / Características técnicas /
Características técnicas / Caratteristiche tecniche

IP
66 D

Terminal block not included, installation and maintenance must be performed by qualified person
Please make sure to turn the power off before installation
PLease make sure the lamp is working with the correct input voltage
The minimum distance from lighted objects to luminaires shall be kept at least 0.3m

made for be-led in PRC | www.beledpro.com
105 route de Chavanne - 74330 Poisy, France | tél. +33 (0)4 50 09 42 87 | contact@beledpro.com

FR

151

260

38
6

34
5

20 45 ø11

35

1 2

L (Brown)

N (Blue)
9-10mm

(Yellow/Green)

45°
300°

Water

Water
Water working temperature:

-20~50�

Cable 
wring

℃ ℃



made for be-led in PRC | www.beledpro.com
105 route de Chavanne - 74330 Poisy, France | tél. +33 (0)4 50 09 42 87 | contact@beledpro.com

Clips

Glass

Gasket

Reflector

2

PC lens

Pry up 3 Remove the PCB board

Loosen

M4

1
2

4Loosen

M4

1

Open

2

Driver
OutputInput

AC Input DC Output

Dimmable

3

Driver
Input Output

Remove 
the driver

1
2

4

M4

Loosen1

Changement du module led / Led module replacement

Changement de l’alimentation / driver replacement
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6. Sensor Setting

Tempo : Appuyer sur le temps souhaité
Hold time, pess button to set duration

Capteur Lumiere : Sélectionner le seuil de
luminosité qui déclanchera le luminaire
Daylight sensor : press button to set the
triggered daylight threshold 

Penser à retirer la languette !
Pull out the insulation gasget !

Désactiver le capteur de luminosité : seul le détecteur de présence 
fonctionnera.
Disable the daylight sensor, means the light will work with IR 
sensor only

Désactiver le détecteur de présence :
Maintenir le bouton 3 sec. le luminaire va clignoter deux fois.
Seul le capteur de luminosité fonctionnera : Le luminaire
s’allumera dès que la luminosité passera sous les 25lux.

Disable the PIR sensor, press button for 3 seconds, t�oddlight �ickers twice
only the daylight sensor will work. It turns on when ambient ullumination
is lower than 25lux

Activer le détecteur de présence :
Maintenir le bouton 3 sec. le luminaire va s’allumer 1 seconde.
Enable the PIR sensor, press button for 3 seconds, �oddlight turns on
for 1 second.

Wall mounting pattern (Unit: m)
Suggested installation height: 2.5m
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